

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.15466 OF 2025**

Maniish Mandhana

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Shadabjan, a/w Mr. Himanshu V. Pradhan for the Petitioner.

Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Kuldeep Patil, a/w Adv. Sanika Joshi for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
(VACATION COURT)****DATE : 16th May 2025.**ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSHDigitally signed
by ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.05.19
12:21:54 +0530**P.C.:-**

- 1) Mr. Kuldeep Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 shall file and serve his Affidavit on or before 19th May, 2025.
- 2) Stand over to 20th May, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**