

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.15466 OF 2025

Manish Mandhana

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India

...Respondent

Mr. Shadab Jan a/w. Mr. Megh Soni and Mr. Himanshu Pradhan i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kuldeep Patil a/w. Ms. Sanika Joshi and Ms. Saili D. for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : JITENDRA SHANTILAL JAIN &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

**DATE : 21 MAY 2025
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C.:

1. Reply to be filed. Stand over to 23/5/2025.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.] [JITENDRA SHANTILAL JAIN, J.]