

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15466 OF 2025

Manish Mandhana

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shadab Jan a/w Himanshu Pradhan i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co., for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Patil a/w Saili Dhuru, for the Respondent No.3

Mr. D. P. Singh for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.J.

DATE : 23 MAY 2025
(VACATION COURT)

P.C.:

1. Not before the Bench of which Mr. Jitendra Jain, J. is a
Member.
2. Liberty to move before the other vacation Bench.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]